
 

 

2019 Orange County VAB Members 
Member 

 
Contact # 

 
Email Address 

• BCC Member 
Commissioner Christine Moore 

 
407-836-5850 

 
district2@ocfl.net 

• BCC Member 
Commissioner Maribel Gomez Cordero  

 
407-836-5916  

 
district4@ocfl.net 

• School Board Member 
Karen Caster Dentel  

 
407-317-3236  

 
karen.castordentel@ocps.net 

• BCC Citizen Member 
David Robinson 
 

 
 

407-696-8000  
 
david.robinson@floridamoves.com 

• School Board Citizen Member 
Sean Murphy 
 

 
 

407-963-5981  
 
sean.murphy@bbandt.com 

     
Alternate Member  Contact #  Email Address 

• BCC Alternate Member 
Commissioner Betsy VanderLey  

 
407-836-5918  

 
district1@ocfl.net 

• BCC Alternate Member 
Commissioner Mayra Uribe  

 
407-836-5309  

 
district3@ocfl.net 

• School Board Alternate Member 
Johanna Lopez  

 
407-317-3236  

 
johanna.lopez@ocps.net 

• BCC Alternate Citizen Member 
Robert Caldwell  

 
321-228-4564  

 
bcaldw1030@aol.com 

• School Board Alternate Citizen Member 
Jim Daniels  

 
321-689-5125  

 
pkeeper1@gmail.com 

     

Staff  Contact #  Email Address 
• Comptroller Deputy Clerk of the VAB 

Katie Smith  
 

407-836-7300  
 
katie.smith@occompt.com 

• Comptroller Assistant Deputy Clerk of the VAB 
Jessica Vaupel  

 
407-836-7300  

 
jessica.vaupel@occompt.com 

• Comptroller VAB Coordinator 
Anissa Mercado  

 
407-836-5447  

 
anissa.mercado@occompt.com 

• Comptroller VAB Coordinator 
Keondra Lofton  

 
407-836-5447  

 
keondra.lofton@occompt.com 

• Comptroller VAB Specialist 
Natasha Ramirez  

 
407-836-5447  

 
natasha.ramirez@occompt.com 
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